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SERVICE SHEET No. 40b.

Toal No.
61-313

61-777
61-643

#1-362
§1-263

Gl-1830

G1-1524

B51-729

243162

24-296/3

B1-1735

Bl1-1822
G1-700

Bl-1751
Gl-1730
B1-174G
B1-1747
B1-1748
B1-1748

T B1-17352

81-1753

LIST OF SPECIAL SERVICE TCOLS FOR ALL MOTOR CYCLES
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Continued from Service Sheet No. 40a,

1930-35 INCLUSIVE.

Deseriplion.
Timing Cover Bush Extractor
Timing Cover Bush Extractor
Timing Cover Bush Extractor

Alignment Gaunge fur Connecting
Rods,

Big-end Conunecting Reod Bush, Plug
and Ring Gaunge.

Stud Boxes for CLEIL Threads,
Comnprizged of four boxes, suitable for
3726 TP f*x 26 TPL, 3726
TPI, &"x20 TPL
B.5.A. Screwing Set

Outside Micrometer Gauge...

Inside Gauge for Crankcase

Extractor Tool

Cush Drive Spring Assembly Tool...
Flywheel Bolster, complete

Flywheel Bolster-
Flywheel Bolster Gange Rod.

Rewmarks,

For extracting Steel Timing Gear
Bushes. For detatls of models see
Sheet No. 40d.

For testing trueness of Connecting
Rouds. To be used in conjunction with
Service Tool No. 61-766. For details
of models see Sheet No. 40d

To be used in conjunction with Service
Tool 61-3G2, Gl1-363, For details of
models see Sheet Noo 404, ... Set

For mscrting studs.  Suitable for all
monlels 2

Taps and Dies in case. Suitable lor
all models

For checking TFlywheel clearance in
crankcase, and to be used in conjunc-
tion with Service Tool Neo, 24-296G/3

To be nsed in conjunction with Service
Tool No, 24-316/2

TFor extracting Magneto Pinions (either
tapped, plain or toothed), Timing
Pinions, =tc. e

For holding spring compressed whilst
fitting lock ring !

This includes bolster with adaptor
rings to suit all models {(see below),

Flywheel Adaptor Ring {to suit Flywheel Untside Dia. 6.656/6.688") cach
Flywheel Adaptor Ring (to suit Flywheel Outside Dia. 6.749/6.751") each
Flywheel Adaptor Ring (to suit Flywheel Outside Dia. 7.0%) ... &ach

Flywheel Adaptor Ring (to suit Flywheel Outside Dia. 7.969/7.9757)
Flywheel Adaptor Ring (to suit Flywheel Outside Dia. 6.624/6.626") each
Flywheel Adaptor Ring (to suit Flywheel Qutside Dia. 7.248/7.252%)

each

each

Continued on Service Sheet No, 40c.
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